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A Committee of Studies (COS) meeting was held online on August 18, 2020 at
02.30 pm onward. Nine members were sent online invites through Google Meet.

1.The following members were present:

(1)Professor Yasmeen Arif <arif. yasmeen@gmail.com>
(2)Professor Jagpal Singh <jagpal@ignou.ac.in>

(3)Dr. Mujibur Rehman" <srehman@jmi.ac.in>

(4)Dr. Arvind Kumar" <akumar3@jmi.ac.in>

(5)Dr. Hem Borker" <hborker@jmi.ac.in>

(6)Dr. Khalid Ansari <khalidatws@gmail.com>

(7)Rahul Ramagundam <rramagundam@)jmi.ac.in> (Chairman)

Two members were unable to attend due to unavoidable circumstances at their
ends:

(8)Prof. Baran Farooqi (D/o English) <bfarooqi@jmi.ac.in>
(9)Prof. Nishat Manzar (HoD, D/o History and Culture) <nmanzar@jmi.ac.in>

2. The minutes of the last meeting was approved.
3.The class time table for the current MA lll Semester was approved.

4.The list of papers to be taught to the incoming batch for 2020 - 2022 was ap-
proved

5.A new paper “Unequal Pandemic” by Rahul Ramagundam was approved.
6. The CRC decision to give extension to the sixth continuous year of research to

six PhD scholars was endorsed. They are: Afaque Haider, Masroor, Namia Noor,
Mukesh Sablania, Priyarani Devi Mutum, Purnima Kumari Oraon.

/. The Director briefed the member about the new online form for the CBSC regis-
tration available to students on the website.

8.Those PhD Scholars who presented their ongoing research work for seeking ex-
tension to sixth year (ending October 2020), if they are in a position to submit

their theses before the expiry of their sixth year, their presentation at the CRC
held on August 18, 2020 would be considered as their pre-submission presenta-

tion as well. | SE i

(Rahul Ramagundam)
Officiating Director
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